List of Approved Applications for the

28 Maryland

STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATICN

Nonpublic Textbook (NPTB) Program

This list consists of the nonpublic schools and private prek programs that submitted a

complete application to participate in the Nonpublic Textbook Program (NPTB) and were
approved. This list was last updated on November 20, 2024 at 5:37pm. The deadline to apply
is December 31, 2024.

Notes: Designated special education schools do not receive funds, but are approved through
the Nonpublic Textbook Program as a pass-through to other funding opportunities.

Total # of applicationsapproved so far: 190

Total value of awards so far: $3,173,340

Advanced

Link

School Name

School Address

School City

Allocation
Amount

Number
09-15-8774 Alef Bet Montessori School 6125 Tuckerman North Bethesda  $10,850
Lane
09-16-4162 Al-Huda School 5301 Edgewood College Park $101,215
Road
09-15-7022 Alim Academy, The 7917 Montrose Potomac $8,255
Road
09-30-1034 Archbishop Curley High 3701 Sinclair Lane Baltimore $34,580
School
09-08-2005 Archbishop Neale 104 Port Tobacco La Plata $21,450
Elementary School Road
09-02-1020 Archbishop Spalding High 8080 New Cut Severn $83,525
School Road
09-30-1001 Arts & Ideas Sudbury School 4915 Holder Baltimore $5,525
Avenue
09-22-8520 Asbury Child Development 1401 Camden Salisbury $10,400
Center Avenue
09-02-4113 Asbury Community 78 Church Road Arnold $9,620
Christian Preschool
n/a Ascension Lutheran Nursery 7601 York Road Towson $2,730
School
09-13-4036 Aya Center 10820 Little Columbia $5,200
Patuxent Parkway
09-10-5644 Banner School, The 217 Dill Avenue Frederick $6,630
09-05-3002 Benedictine School, The 14299 Benedictine Ridgely $0
Lane
09-13-5946 Bethel Christian Academy 8455 Savage- Savage $17,810
Guilford Road
09-01-1003 Bishop Walsh School 700 Bishop Walsh Cumberland $24,985
Road
09-08-5546 Blessed Lamlbs Preschool 3 Port Tobacco La Plata $9,425
Road
09-30-4511 Bnos Yisroel of Baltimore 6300 Park Heights Baltimore $81,065
Avenue
09-10-5645 Brook Hill Weekday 8946 Indian Frederick $2,340
Preschool Springs Rd
09-15-7023 Butler Montessori 15951 Germantown  Darnestown $13,780
Road
09-01-4000 Calvary Christian Academy 14517 McMullen Cresaptown $15,925

Maryland State Department of Education

Highway SW



Advanced

Link

School Name

School Address

School City

Allocation
Amount

Number
09-1-4044

09-10-5650

152843

09-03-1190

09-04-5390

09-30-1044

137604

134617

09-30-2863

09-30-2964

09-15-6436

09-15-6500

09-06-5412

09-03-4520

09-16-7820

258040

56009

138712

09-16-2068

09-15-8787

09-02-4163

09-03-3081

09-03-4710
09-10-5706

09-10-5707

09-21-8410

Calvary Christian Academy-
Garrett County Campus
Calvary United Methodist
Church Weekday School
Calvary United Methodist
Church Weekday School
Calvert Hall College High
School

Calverton School, The

Catholic High School of
Baltimore, The

Celebree School at Tech
Court

Central Presbyterian Church
Preschool

Cheder Chabad, Inc.

Cheder D'Kahal Chassidim

Chelsea School

Christ Episcopal Day School

Christian Preschool and
Kindergarten Program
Concordia Preparatory
School

Corkran School Inc./DBA
Corkran Preschool and
Kindergarten

Creative Children's Center -
Jefferson

Creative Children's Center -
Myersville

Crossroads Christian
Preschool

DeMatha Catholic High
School

Don Bosco Cristo Rey High
School

Edinboro Early School

Edwards Academy Christian
Institute of Learning
Emmanuel Lutheran School

Frederick Country Day
Montessori School
Friends Meeting School

Global Vision Christian
School Broadfording
(formerly Broadfording
Christian Academy)

Maryland State Department of Education

4051 Accident
Bittinger Road
133 West Second
Street

131 W. Second St.

8102 LaSalle Road

300 Calverton
School Road
2800 Edison
Highway

1235 Tech Court

7308 York Road

5713 Park Heights
Avenue

6006 Park Heights
Avenue

2970 Belcrest
Center Drive, Suite
300

109 South
Washington Street
65 Washington
Road

145 Concordia
Drive

5200 Temple Hills
Road

2538 Jefferson Pike
603 Main Street
165 E. Main St.

4313 Madison
Street
1010 Larch Avenue

380 Jumpers Hole
Road

1045 Taylor
Avenue, Suite 23
929 Ingleside Ave.

1601 Wheyfield
Drive

3232 Green Valley
Road

13535 Broadfording
Church Road

Accident

Frederick

Frederick

Baltimore

Huntingtown

Baltimore

Westminster

Towson
Baltimore
Baltimore

Hyattsville

Rockville

Westminster

Towson

Temple Hills

Jefferson

Myersville

WESTMINSTER

Hyattsville

Takoma Park

Severna Park

Towson

Baltimore

Frederick
ljamsville

Hagerstown

$8,970
$1,170

$4,160

$82,615
$21,060
$16,575
$8,060
$5,460
$62,310
$10,075

$0

$7,215
$4,940
$32,110

$2,730

$5,265
$6,760
$3,835
$55,250
$65,410
$6,500
$1,520

$6,825
$5,590

$7,020

$24,375
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School Address

School City

Allocation
Amount

Number
09-03-4760

151448

133816

252158

162499

254421

09-10-2892

152012

258227

260462

09-15-2033

09-02-4135

09-15-4072

09-15-3008

133316

161397

258303

252143

09-13-6053

09-07-3004

09-21-8517

09-03-4781

09-15-6781

09-30-8872

09-21-8439

09-03-4800

09-03-4800

258145

Glyndon Christian School

Goddard School - Bel Air,
The

Goddard School - Forest Hill,
The

Goddard School - Middle
River, The

Goddard School -
Millersville, The

Goddard School - Towson,
The

Goddard School - Urbana,
The

Goddard School - White
Marsh, The

Goddard School at
Annapolis, The

Goddard School at Stone
Barn, The

Goddard School in
Gaithersburg, The
Goddard Schoolin
Gambrills, The

Goddard School in North
Bethesda, The

Goddard School in Silver
Spring, The

Goddard School in Sparks,
The

Goddard School of
Clarksburg, The

Goddard School of New
Market, The

Goddard School of Owings
Mills, The

Goddard School, The

Good Shepherd Catholic
School
Good Shepherd Preschool

Good Shepherd School, The
Grace Episcopal Day School

Greater Youth Academy,
The

Hagerstown Children's
School

Havenwood Preschool
Center

Havenwood Preschool
Center

Heritage Learning Center

Maryland State Department of Education

4713 Butler Road

2017 Emmorton
Rd.
460 Granary Road

11560 Crossroads
Circle, Suite 114
8539 Veterans
Highway

807 Gleneagles
Court

3825 Carriage Hill
Dr

4960 Mercantile
Road

304 Harry S.
Truman Pkwy,
Suite C

3381 Sunset Ridge
Drive

900 Wind River
Lane

2409 Queen
Mitchell Rd

5420 Edson Lane

8611 Second
Avenue

14630 York Road,
Ste B

22010 Frederick Rd.

10310 Silverside
Street
9720 Watts Road

5633 Waterloo
Road
800 Aiken Avenue

168 West Main
Street

1401 Carrollton
Avenue

94711 Connecticut
Avenue

200-210 North
Bentalou Street
22 N. Mulberry
Street, Suite 200
100 East Ridgely
Road

100 E. Ridgely Road

1740 Forest Drive

Glyndon
Bel Air

Forest Hill
Middle River
Millersville
Towson
Frederick
Nottingham

Annapolis

Frederick
Gaithersburg

Gambrills

North Bethesda

Silver Spring
Sparks
Boyds
ljamsville
Owings Mills
Ellicott City
Perryville
Hancock
Towson
Kensington
Baltimore
Hagerstown
Timonium
Lutherville

Timonium
Annapolis

$21,080
$8,580

$1,310
$18,525
$6,240
$13,195
$9,165
$12,805

$5,330

$1,560
$16,185
$10,400
$14,625
$14,430
$7,150
$9,880
$4,810
$13,640
$9,425
$3,770
$6,460
$10,530
$4,940
$7,285
$7,735
$780
$7,670

$4,615



Advanced

Link

School Name

School Address

School City

Allocation
Amount

Number
260706

09-15-2020

09-16-7951

09-03-9186

09-03-1196

09-03-4930

09-15-6460

09-12-1294

09-15-6600

09-18-8275

09-03-4868

151523

09-18-8274

250547
159488

09-06-5417
P53504
09-13-3094

09-15-20T1

09-15-6835

09-30-1052

09-30-2996

09-30-1030

88540

09-02-1018

09-02-4310

09-03-5063

Highland Playschool

Holy Redeemer School-
Kensington

Holy Trinity Episcopal Day
School

Hunt's Church Preschool of
HMUMC

Immaculate Heart of Mary
School

Israel Henry Beren High
School

lvymount School, The

John CarrollSchool, Inc.,, The

Katherine Thomas School,
The

King's Christian Academy,
The

Krieger Schechter Day
School of Chizuk Amuno
Congregation

Learning Bee - Frederick,
The

Leonard Hall Junior Naval
Academy, Inc.

Lin's Kids Childcare

Little Flowers Early
Childhood and

Development Center Inc.
Little Friends of Grace

Little People's Place
Mandala School, Inc., The

Mary of Nazareth Roman
Catholic School

Melvin J Berman Hebrew
Academy

Mercy High School

Mesivta Kesser Torah of
Baltimore
Mesivta Neimus Hatorah

Middletown UM Church
Kids Club/PTO/Preschool
Monsignor Slade Catholic
School

Montessori International
Children's House
Montessori Manor

Maryland State Department of Education

13342 Clarksville
Pike

9715 Summit
Avenue

11902 Daisy Lane

1912 Old Court
Road

8501 Loch Raven
Boulevard

400 Mt. Wilson
Lane

1614 & 11616 Seven
Locks Road

703 Churchville
Road

9975 Medical
Center Drive
20738 Point
Lookout Road
8100 Stevenson
Road

8311 River Run
Road

41740 Baldridge
Street

2107 Mura Street

1526 N Fremont
Ave

21 Carroll St
604 Johahn Drive

6315 Hlllside Court,
Suite D
14131 Seneca Road

13300 Arctic
Avenue

1300 East Northern
Parkway

8400 Park Heights
Avenue

4398 Crest Heights
Road

7108 Fern Court

120 Dorsey Road

1641 N. Winchester
Road

3526 Sweet Air
Road

Highland
Kensington
Glenn Dale
Towson
Towson
Baltimore
Rockville
Bel Air
Rockville
Callaway

Baltimore

Frederick
Leonardtown

Baltimore

Baltimore

Westminster
Westminster
Columbia

Darnestown
Rockville
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Middletown
Glen Burnie
Annapolis

Phoenix

$1,820
$27,885
$29,380
$5,655
$24,960
$21185
$0
$48,230
$0
$18,655

$20,345

$14,725
$975

$2,480
$11,935

$6,955
$15,730
$7,905

$34,450
$43,615
$28,600
$8,930
$1,550
$7,280
$36,400
$9,750

$2,925



Advanced

Link

School Name

School Address

School City

Allocation
Amount

Number
156258

09-18-2138

09-15-7028

09-10-1282
09-07-3008
47525

09-21-8516

09-18-8356

09-16-8067
09-30-9049
09-30-1003

09-16-8065

33243
09-30-2820

09-21-2841

09-03-1214

09-15-2030

09-03-1218

09-03-4041

09-20-4038
09-13-1308

Montgomery Methodist
Children's Center
Mother Catherine Academy

Mother of God School

Mother Seton School
Mount Aviat Academy

Mt. Airy Day Care and
Learning Center, Inc.

Mt. Nebo Christian Learning
Center

Mt. Zion United Methodist
Church Preschool

National Christian Academy

Ner Tamid Montessori

New Century School, The
New Hope Academy

New Hope Academy
Ohr Chadash Academy

Open Arms Christian Child
Development Center

Our Lady of Hope/St. Luke
School

Our Lady of Mercy School

Our Lady of Mount Carmel
School

Pathways School -
Catonsville, The

Polaris Village Academy

Resurrection/St. Paul School

Maryland State Department of Education

28325 Kemptown
Road

38833 Chaptico
Road

20501 Goshen
Road

100 Creamery Road

399 Childs Road
605 Ridge Avenue

134 South Main
Street

27108 Mt Zion
Church Rd.
6701 Bock Road

6214 Pimlico Road

724 South Ann
Street

7009 Varnum
Street

7009 Varnum St.

7310 Park Heights
Avenue
17906 Garden Lane

8003 North
Boundary Road
9222 Kentsdale
Drive

1706 Old Eastern
Avenue

405 Frederick
Road, Suite 110
605 South Street

3155 Paulskirk
Drive

Damascus
Mechanicsville
Gaithersburg

Emmitsburg
Childs
Mt. Airy

Boonsboro

Mechanicsville

Ft. Washington

Baltimore

Baltimore
Landover Hills

Landover Hills

Baltimore
Hagerstown
Baltimore
Potomac
Baltimore
Catonsville

Easton
Ellicott City

$5,330
$14,365
$17,355

$26,000
$16,380
$3,185

$9,165
$4,485

$8,385
$20,460
$2,600

$1,625

$9,100
$21,190

$3,965
$17,030
$16,835
$52,060
$0

$3,720
$34,710

Total of all applications so far: $2,239,577
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