

List of Approved Applications for the Nonpublic Textbook (NPTB) Program

This list consists of the nonpublic schools and private prek programs that submitted a complete application to participate in the Nonpublic Textbook Program (NPTB) and were approved. This list was last updated on November 20, 2024 at 5:37pm. The deadline to apply is December 31, 2024.

Notes: Designated special education schools do not receive funds, but are approved through the Nonpublic Textbook Program as a pass-through to other funding opportunities.

Total # of applications approved so far: 190 Total value of awards so far: \$3,173,340

Advanced Link Number	School Name	School Address	School City	Allocation Amount
09-15-8774	Alef Bet Montessori School	6125 Tuckerman Lane	North Bethesda	\$10,850
09-16-4162	Al-Huda School	5301 Edgewood Road	College Park	\$101,215
09-15-7022	Alim Academy, The	7917 Montrose Road	Potomac	\$8,255
09-30-1034	Archbishop Curley High School	3701 Sinclair Lane	Baltimore	\$34,580
09-08-2005	Archbishop Neale Elementary School	104 Port Tobacco Road	La Plata	\$21,450
09-02-1020	Archbishop Spalding High School	8080 New Cut Road	Severn	\$83,525
09-30-1001	Arts & Ideas Sudbury School	4915 Holder Avenue	Baltimore	\$5,525
09-22-8520	Asbury Child Development Center	1401 Camden Avenue	Salisbury	\$10,400
09-02-4113	Asbury Community Christian Preschool	78 Church Road	Arnold	\$9,620
n/a	Ascension Lutheran Nursery School	7601 York Road	Towson	\$2,730
09-13-4036	Aya Center	10820 Little Patuxent Parkway	Columbia	\$5,200
09-10-5644	Banner School, The	217 Dill Avenue	Frederick	\$6,630
09-05-3002	Benedictine School, The	14299 Benedictine Lane	Ridgely	\$0
09-13-5946	Bethel Christian Academy	8455 Savage- Guilford Road	Savage	\$17,810
09-01-1003	Bishop Walsh School	700 Bishop Walsh Road	Cumberland	\$24,985
09-08-5546	Blessed Lambs Preschool	3 Port Tobacco Road	La Plata	\$9,425
09-30-4511	Bnos Yisroel of Baltimore	6300 Park Heights Avenue	Baltimore	\$81,065
09-10-5645	Brook Hill Weekday Preschool	8946 Indian Springs Rd	Frederick	\$2,340
09-15-7023	Butler Montessori	15951 Germantown Road	Darnestown	\$13,780
09-01-4000	Calvary Christian Academy	14517 McMullen Highway SW	Cresaptown	\$15,925

Advanced	School Name	School Address	School City	Allocation
Link Number	Sensor Hame	Soliool Addiess	Solidor Sity	Amount
09-11-4044	Calvary Christian Academy- Garrett County Campus	4051 Accident Bittinger Road	Accident	\$8,970
09-10-5650	Calvary United Methodist Church Weekday School	133 West Second Street	Frederick	\$1,170
152843	Calvary United Methodist Church Weekday School	131 W. Second St.	Frederick	\$4,160
09-03-1190	Calvert Hall College High School	8102 LaSalle Road	Baltimore	\$82,615
09-04-5390	Calverton School, The	300 Calverton School Road	Huntingtown	\$21,060
09-30-1044	Catholic High School of Baltimore, The	2800 Edison Highway	Baltimore	\$16,575
137604	Celebree School at Tech Court	1235 Tech Court	Westminster	\$8,060
134617	Central Presbyterian Church Preschool	7308 York Road	Towson	\$5,460
09-30-2863	Cheder Chabad, Inc.	5713 Park Heights Avenue	Baltimore	\$62,310
09-30-2964	Cheder D'Kahal Chassidim	6006 Park Heights Avenue	Baltimore	\$10,075
09-15-6436	Chelsea School	2970 Belcrest Center Drive, Suite 300	Hyattsville	\$0
09-15-6500	Christ Episcopal Day School	109 South Washington Street	Rockville	\$7,215
09-06-5412	Christian Preschool and Kindergarten Program	65 Washington Road	Westminster	\$4,940
09-03-4520	Concordia Preparatory School	1145 Concordia Drive	Towson	\$32,110
09-16-7820	Corkran School Inc./DBA Corkran Preschool and Kindergarten	5200 Temple Hills Road	Temple Hills	\$2,730
258040	Creative Children's Center - Jefferson	2538 Jefferson Pike	Jefferson	\$5,265
56009	Creative Children's Center - Myersville	603 Main Street	Myersville	\$6,760
138112	Crossroads Christian Preschool	165 E. Main St.	WESTMINSTER	\$3,835
09-16-2068	DeMatha Catholic High School	4313 Madison Street	Hyattsville	\$55,250
09-15-8787	Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School	1010 Larch Avenue	Takoma Park	\$65,410
09-02-4163	Edinboro Early School	380 Jumpers Hole Road	Severna Park	\$6,500
09-03-3081	Edwards Academy Christian Institute of Learning	1045 Taylor Avenue, Suite 23	Towson	\$1,520
09-03-4710	Emmanuel Lutheran School	929 Ingleside Ave.	Baltimore	\$6,825
09-10-5706	Frederick Country Day Montessori School	1601 Wheyfield Drive	Frederick	\$5,590
09-10-5707	Friends Meeting School	3232 Green Valley Road	Ijamsville	\$7,020
09-21-8410	Global Vision Christian School Broadfording (formerly Broadfording Christian Academy)	13535 Broadfording Church Road	Hagerstown	\$24,375

Maryland State Department of Education

Advanced Link Number	School Name	School Address	School City	Allocation Amount
09-03-4760	Glyndon Christian School	4713 Butler Road	Glyndon	\$21,080
151448	Goddard School - Bel Air, The	2017 Emmorton Rd.	Bel Air	\$8,580
133816	Goddard School - Forest Hill, The	460 Granary Road	Forest Hill	\$11,310
252158	Goddard School - Middle River, The	11560 Crossroads Circle, Suite 114	Middle River	\$18,525
162499	Goddard School - Millersville, The	8539 Veterans Highway	Millersville	\$6,240
254421	Goddard School - Towson, The	807 Gleneagles Court	Towson	\$13,195
09-10-2892	Goddard School - Urbana, The	3825 Carriage Hill Dr	Frederick	\$9,165
152012	Goddard School - White Marsh, The	4960 Mercantile Road	Nottingham	\$12,805
258227	Goddard School at Annapolis, The	304 Harry S. Truman Pkwy, Suite C	Annapolis	\$5,330
260462	Goddard School at Stone Barn, The	3381 Sunset Ridge Drive	Frederick	\$1,560
09-15-2033	Goddard School in Gaithersburg, The	900 Wind River Lane	Gaithersburg	\$16,185
09-02-4135	Goddard School in Gambrills, The	2409 Queen Mitchell Rd	Gambrills	\$10,400
09-15-4072	Goddard School in North Bethesda, The	5420 Edson Lane	North Bethesda	\$14,625
09-15-3008	Goddard School in Silver Spring, The	8611 Second Avenue	Silver Spring	\$14,430
133316	Goddard School in Sparks, The	14630 York Road, Ste B	Sparks	\$7,150
161397	Goddard School of Clarksburg, The	22010 Frederick Rd.	Boyds	\$9,880
258303	Goddard School of New Market, The	10310 Silverside Street	Ijamsville	\$4,810
252143	Goddard School of Owings Mills, The	9720 Watts Road	Owings Mills	\$13,640
09-13-6053	Goddard School, The	5633 Waterloo Road	Ellicott City	\$9,425
09-07-3004	Good Shepherd Catholic School	800 Aiken Avenue	Perryville	\$3,770
09-21-8517	Good Shepherd Preschool	168 West Main Street	Hancock	\$6,460
09-03-4781	Good Shepherd School, The	1401 Carrollton Avenue	Towson	\$10,530
09-15-6781	Grace Episcopal Day School	9411 Connecticut Avenue	Kensington	\$4,940
09-30-8872	Greater Youth Academy, The	200-210 North Bentalou Street	Baltimore	\$7,285
09-21-8439	Hagerstown Children's School	22 N. Mulberry Street, Suite 200	Hagerstown	\$7,735
09-03-4800	Havenwood Preschool Center	100 East Ridgely Road	Timonium	\$780
09-03-4800	Havenwood Preschool Center	100 E. Ridgely Road	Lutherville Timonium	\$7,670
258145	Heritage Learning Center	1740 Forest Drive	Annapolis	\$4,615

Maryland State Department of Education

Advanced Link	School Name	School Address	School City	Allocation Amount
Number 260706	Highland Playschool	13342 Clarksville Pike	Highland	\$1,820
09-15-2020	Holy Redeemer School- Kensington	9715 Summit Avenue	Kensington	\$27,885
09-16-7951	Holy Trinity Episcopal Day School	11902 Daisy Lane	Glenn Dale	\$29,380
09-03-9186	Hunt's Church Preschool of HMUMC	1912 Old Court Road	Towson	\$5,655
09-03-1196	Immaculate Heart of Mary School	8501 Loch Raven Boulevard	Towson	\$24,960
09-03-4930	Israel Henry Beren High School	400 Mt. Wilson Lane	Baltimore	\$21,185
09-15-6460	Ivymount School, The	11614 & 11616 Seven Locks Road	Rockville	\$0
09-12-1294	John Carroll School, Inc., The	703 Churchville Road	Bel Air	\$48,230
09-15-6600	Katherine Thomas School, The	9975 Medical Center Drive	Rockville	\$0
09-18-8275	King's Christian Academy, The	20738 Point Lookout Road	Callaway	\$18,655
09-03-4868	Krieger Schechter Day School of Chizuk Amuno Congregation	8100 Stevenson Road	Baltimore	\$20,345
151523	Learning Bee - Frederick, The	8311 River Run Road	Frederick	\$14,725
09-18-8274	Leonard Hall Junior Naval Academy, Inc.	41740 Baldridge Street	Leonardtown	\$975
250547	Lin's Kids Childcare	2107 Mura Street	Baltimore	\$2,480
159488	Little Flowers Early Childhood and Development Center Inc.	1526 N Fremont Ave	Baltimore	\$11,935
09-06-5417	Little Friends of Grace	21 Carroll St	Westminster	\$6,955
P53504	Little People's Place	604 Johahn Drive	Westminster	\$15,730
09-13-3094	Mandala School, Inc., The	6315 Hlllside Court, Suite D	Columbia	\$7,905
09-15-2011	Mary of Nazareth Roman Catholic School	14131 Seneca Road	Darnestown	\$34,450
09-15-6835	Melvin J Berman Hebrew Academy	13300 Arctic Avenue	Rockville	\$43,615
09-30-1052	Mercy High School	1300 East Northern Parkway	Baltimore	\$28,600
09-30-2996	Mesivta Kesser Torah of Baltimore	8400 Park Heights Avenue	Baltimore	\$8,930
09-30-1030	Mesivta Neimus Hatorah	4398 Crest Heights Road	Baltimore	\$1,550
88540	Middletown UM Church Kids Club/PTO/Preschool	7108 Fern Court	Middletown	\$7,280
09-02-1018	Monsignor Slade Catholic School	120 Dorsey Road	Glen Burnie	\$36,400
09-02-4310	Montessori International Children's House	1641 N. Winchester Road	Annapolis	\$9,750
09-03-5063	Montessori Manor	3526 Sweet Air Road	Phoenix	\$2,925

Advanced Link Number	School Name	School Address	School City	Allocation Amount
156258	Montgomery Methodist Children's Center	28325 Kemptown Road	Damascus	\$5,330
09-18-2138	Mother Catherine Academy	38833 Chaptico Road	Mechanicsville	\$14,365
09-15-7028	Mother of God School	20501 Goshen Road	Gaithersburg	\$17,355
09-10-1282	Mother Seton School	100 Creamery Road	Emmitsburg	\$26,000
09-07-3008	Mount Aviat Academy	399 Childs Road	Childs	\$16,380
47525	Mt. Airy Day Care and Learning Center, Inc.	605 Ridge Avenue	Mt. Airy	\$3,185
09-21-8516	Mt. Nebo Christian Learning Center	134 South Main Street	Boonsboro	\$9,165
09-18-8356	Mt. Zion United Methodist Church Preschool	27108 Mt Zion Church Rd.	Mechanicsville	\$4,485
09-16-8067	National Christian Academy	6701 Bock Road	Ft. Washington	\$8,385
09-30-9049	Ner Tamid Montessori	6214 Pimlico Road	Baltimore	\$20,460
09-30-1003	New Century School, The	724 South Ann Street	Baltimore	\$2,600
09-16-8065	New Hope Academy	7009 Varnum Street	Landover Hills	\$1,625
33243	New Hope Academy	7009 Varnum St.	Landover Hills	\$9,100
09-30-2820	Ohr Chadash Academy	7310 Park Heights Avenue	Baltimore	\$21,190
09-21-2841	Open Arms Christian Child Development Center	17906 Garden Lane	Hagerstown	\$3,965
09-03-1214	Our Lady of Hope/St. Luke School	8003 North Boundary Road	Baltimore	\$17,030
09-15-2030	Our Lady of Mercy School	9222 Kentsdale Drive	Potomac	\$16,835
09-03-1218	Our Lady of Mount Carmel School	1706 Old Eastern Avenue	Baltimore	\$52,060
09-03-4041	Pathways School - Catonsville, The	405 Frederick Road, Suite 110	Catonsville	\$0
09-20-4038	Polaris Village Academy	605 South Street	Easton	\$3,720
09-13-1308	Resurrection/St. Paul School	3155 Paulskirk Drive	Ellicott City	\$34,710

Total of all applications so far: \$2,239,577